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PERMIT 10 INSTALE PLUMBING ﬁ? ‘l 3388
' Adden _ §fC Streck GE pERMIT NUMBER -
. Imtallation For Me, (hooean
.4 Doty +
tiswed _.—-—--—10"11"63—-—- Qwner of Bidg. Ve " i
. 2GRTLAMD PLUMBING - Chayman..—
INSPECTOR Owner's Addrews:  Gamg
' : Plumber: Dannid R, 8 o Dats. £ -
K gy el | NEW | REFL D RS0 P TAILTIONS 7] l-?:'s_ j;
- AFPROVED FIRST INSPECTION SINKS 3
N LAVATORIES |
. oo (ot f=("D TOILETS
-~ \ BATH TUBS
] Are, SHOWERS
APRROVED FINAL msrq’ynou DRAINS
HOT WATE: TANKS
Date TANKLESS WATER HEATERS
. ) GAKBAGE GRINDERS
! by Joi';si ﬁmﬁiwﬁ SEFTIC TANKS 3
. [ cOMPERCIAL HOUSE SEWERS ‘
: [ RESIDENTIAL ROOF LEADERS (Conn_to house drain) {
- [ SINGLE —Baplase lond y 14260 5
) MULTI SANLY ]
[] New CONSTRUCTION 7
T] BEMODEUNG £
TGRTLAND HEALTH DEFT.  PLUMBING INSPECTION TotAL | § 2,00 3
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FiLL IN AND BIGH WiTH INK SR CL RN o )

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR SHPR
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

y Portland, Mainc,.. Sapt...26, 1952...

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned herchy apphies for a permit to install the Jollowing heating, cooking or power equipment in accord-
ance with the Law:: of Maine, the Building Code of the Cily of Portlund, and ike following specifications:

Location .9...8.8?.1‘.33‘1. wr o s o o U3 OF Buiilding Y-family dwelling .. . No. Storics

Name and address of owner of appliance .. -Sylvester.Parron,. 9. C Strest
Installer's name and addressPortland_Sebage. Ice Co. +.302 Comnerelsl Stredtelephone . 3=2911 ...

e Building
Existing " °

General Description of Work

Toinstalt .93 L.burning_equipment in.connection with axisting ateam heating system
v K ONTELBLON Y e e e e e s —_
. IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER '
Location of appliance veeree e Any burnable mawrial in floor surface ot benenthy __
If s0. how vrotected? Kind of fuely __.
Minirium distance to burnable matetial, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace

From top of smoke pipe....... From front of appliance.._............. From sides or back of appliance . ——oee e

Size of chimney flue o ... Other connections to same flue ... .. — -

If gas fired, how vented? .. —— —— Rated maxrum demand per hour
Will sufficient fresh air be supplicd to the appliance to insure proper and sale combustion?

IF OIL BURNER
Name and type of burner . ... .. Belgo..... . . . ... Labolled by urderwriter's laboratories? . Y88, ...
Will operator be always in attendance?... - . - .. Doe. ol supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? .botton. ... ..
Type of floor beneath burner .. conereta.. S— e e o
Lozation of oil sterage ........bagement ... ... ....... Number and capacity of tanks i -y A7 D
If two 275-gallon tanks, will three-way valve be provided?. e s s e, st s e e et
Will all tanks be more than five feet fron any flame? . ¥80. .. How many tanks fise PrO0fed? o e o s

Total capacity of any cxisting storage tanks for furnace burners . DG . oo R

IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance - Any butnible matcrial i "oor surface or beneath?
If 0, how protected? Kind of fucl?

Minimuin distance 10 v.ood or combustible material from top of appliance ...
From front of appliance . .. .o .o—r. .. From sides and bac’s s e From top of smokepipe ..o

Size of chimney flug e Other connections to same flue R o e
Is hood to be provided? .. 1 50, how vented? e Forced orgraviy? .

1f gas fired, how vented? ated waximum demand per hout oee e, o

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPRECIAL INFORMATION

- b L s e sangy e

Amount of fee enclosed? ..2¢Q0... (52,00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, ete., in same
building at same time.)

APP LD:
ggy, g ZJ@_O_ 2 B o 7 Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

ceaservrmnrsameryetee s B rimtscmrearers seres

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
vbserved? ... Y08 |

Portland Sebage Iae co{

Siguature of Instalier D4
I?SPECTION COPY
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HAPPLIPAT’ON HF,'OR‘ ;PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUEPMENT &

n . :
Portland, Maine Hovembep 23,-1981

*" o the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, : :
N The undersigned hereby applies for 6 permis 1o inssall the following heating, cooking or power equipment iy v
“accordapce witg the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the Jollowing sprcifications: "
Co C ftrest . Lo

Eo s . dging House
l;-acauon T hFB TR Use of Building,

o Tet.aer ¢

Name and ‘address of owner—___ P > Torest 4ve,

Ward:
} 1 47 ¥l Keuben % tg Y0 Tudls st , . T oo
" Contractor's name and gddress. ’ ! TEICPh"“LF 1521 )

PORTLAND, ME,

-

B A

1
4 T

P

o N ’ General Description of Work .2%
o veanm heatin atem / .
¥ ~Toinstall__ i . Q#QO?O,V,M‘

! Cony, ety
_— IF HEATER, POWER BOILER OR COOKING DEVICE g, ’Z‘Fq “ ?

]
i
g B N
= Is'haater 'or source of heat to be in cellas’ 1 not, which story—___Kind of Fue‘—ﬂﬁg‘i&%._-_ !
S . \ . . GORErets £loop &y My
o Daterl of suppests of heater or equipment {conerete floor or, what kind) Ana
[
|

T ATAT

-y
5

R

Mininmm distance to W combustible material, from top of boiler or sing top of furnace over 15
! %3{' [ M & N \.o‘rar 4?&
frum top of smolke pipe-—___._____:__

n

- . . veyr St
. from,[gont of heater . ¢ sides or back of ’water.i_f 5
. - :

e —

¢

IF OIL BURNER -

ot
Name and type of burner,

Labeled and approved by Underwriters' Laboratories s 9 )@
Will operator e always in attendance? \T\’S?_

ey

~——————_Type of oil feed (gravit, or pressure)..
Location oi storage ____

)

——No, and capacity of tanks_____ ___

: WIHL all tapks be more than se\gg fect *.m any flame e How many tanks fireproafed ?

————— s vty

Amount of fee enclosed ?-;____(sl.ﬂﬂ for one beater, elc,

0 cents additiony.f%ﬁﬁwdd't'wel heatcr:' ete., in game <1 %
~ buiding at sume time.) by 7’ ) )

e e e L

Signature of contractor.
{N3SPECTION copy
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Ward _7 Permit No. 3;/,; T

Dateof penmt /j /2:3 /. /L

Notif. closmg-m

4 S
Jnspn. closmg-m
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< #51/2277-1
‘Copy to Elle Kane- 8 C Strect

gp.. v,';,.pn-aﬁ:[.gr: g !:,m!«:.: ,-P_'-’.l.'-ﬁ “

Uoudd-Furner Company
#8 Frea Stract
Fortlend, Haine

Gontlomens

\
dith raforence ta the oll hurner which you havo instnllod fop

5 Elle Eenie ot 8 O Stroet, wa Cind thet no giugo has bemm provided on ths .
. o) slorege tank 83 rvouired by tus Ballding Codo, '

ﬁ I e fully noore of the # gumenta pro and con for the use of thogo
. gruges on oil storago tunks. It 15 true that Probably the root of thang

grugua 1ike those on outonabilo tanks ace not reliable, but the lotmt of
H

tha Codo 18 olosr that thsy ahould be pravided in order that the omer of

tho oil tank may not be corpolled to ramave a plug ond sound with a atlck

in order %o got ssme 1dsn of how ruch oll these 10 tn the teank, This doos
not menn Shed you &re prohibited fron having sush a plug tn the top of the

tank 20 that the driver of the oil eupply truek mny know posttively how
i wuck all there 4z in the tank snd thorofors bow ruh he can put in, It
] aeein, however, that opening the top of ths tank shoudd ba ceafined is . ,
. tho tinna that the drlver of th, dupply truck {u farasd to apep 1t tg -
& et mu aoctrate knoslodge of whad s in the tanke .
g, M1 you ba kind enough + have this ghuge tntslled without doley
% ’
fﬁ::j?, ond nabify this office a0 thot acuthes inspestion roy be mudo, sud oo that
gg_i ¥o vay {ooro to ths omier our certificate of final nspegtion?
e Vo arn gyviag thm owner a copy of thin lettap, - '
Ag S Very truly yours,
Y , -~
8

Inspeotor of Bulldiags,
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R :. Portland, I‘Inlnc.—m&é/ ’
: othe INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, porTLAND, ME,
N

-~ - -y -
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\ - CTREreY $
S - ql"l'LL INQGOHPL“I’L\’ AND BIGN WITH (NK ':'\‘ . . %q(ﬂ t{‘l
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- : . Pernit Nﬂ..% '?%._
'APPUCATION FOR ‘PERMIT FOR HEATINSG, COOKING OR FOWER'EQUIRMENT

"

H
—

]

:

_' .
-

u"‘{ it

¢ IThe undersigned hereby.applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power cquipn.ent in
danca with’the Laws of Ma:r;e, the Bulfd:‘ﬁ Code of the City of Portland, and the following suecifi- tions:

2
‘I‘.ocanon q ﬂ W Use of Building A—d—é&dxﬁ:?’
> ﬁmc and address of owner_%_@&@ vl d ' Wag/(!

[P Ry T

oM i
‘ ?ontractor's sname and addres: i % Telephone/y el %
Ty 4 : ‘e AO].,
General Description of Work
; . ) s ) "”' P,
j *Ta install w W u(,a, b ,.,,bb

Cfﬁ A i Iﬂ
IF HEATER, POWER ROJLER OR COOKING DEVICE J?HCJ[ !

Is heater or source of heat to be in ce]!::’%iﬁlf not, which slory._ﬁmd of Fue }

(ETY
Material of supports of heater or equipnient (concrete foor or what kind) '{1"
Mlmmum distance to wood or combustible material, from top of boiler or casing top of furnace

!
frqm top of smoke pipe——___ {rom front of heater from sides or back of hcat(kr/‘) ?7/5_

; 1F OIL BURNER

[P

‘Jamc and type of 9' abeted-and-approved by Underwriters' Laboratories?

Tvpe of oil feed ﬁ(gravity or pressure}
No, and «epacity of tank .2
W}ll all t: nX3 be more than seven {eet from any flame? How many tanks fireproofed? Cdm

Wiit operalor be alwnyé in attendance?

—

Locntxon ofl storag

v

4w

Amuunt of fes enclosed ?._,L.éﬂ_(tsl 00 for one Heater, etc,, B0 cens additional for cach additionnl heator, elc, in same \Dﬁ
&

huilding at same time.)
é l.,
/fs{d‘-vu-ea ‘?ﬂﬂ . }

S| nature of contraclpr.
INSPECTION-CORY, T«éod 2 !
- ZL .am'f,ﬁ’ L



Ward 7 Permit NO.SI fo; 77
i 9 C St
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PERMIT ISSUED
APFLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR '_
HEATING, COCKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT | |

T-dm

Forliami, Maing,

..... s aTery. 10,0908, L4 4 nr PR SRt Aaln

‘4-trl_st| LUI

Te the INSRPECTOR MR BUILDINGS, rom A, ¥E.

The wrdrrsigned hm

Y applice for o perm . 10
anre with fhe Faws of Maine, !

instail the follnwing hea-'mq,
thr Building Cede of

cooking or potwr rquipment in accord-
the City of Portland, @+ 1

tha following specificalions:

see that the Swte and City vequiremarts perts ping thereto are
chserved? ... , 78%

R T PP P PP TS S RPN

“Signature of Instoller ... Pk T
APPLICANT' S ASBESSOR'iFOPY

Location ,# C_Streer « Use of Building...... 3 APRELMTES Ny Siories 3 g-;;:tgu"d"'g; X
Narze and sddress of owncr of rpplumoe . ..pevid Jores 5 .
" Instedier's name and address ohn Roes él.!l.!ddln Beay ulmbezle. nd e .S I’oref&%mngﬁ B4 248 ’ ’
- A
D General Description of Werk .
5 Toumsall Alusting syeren ; ) '
: T\ IF HEATER, OR POWER ROILER
:\; . Location ofappliance ., basoment =~ . Any burnable matersal it flaar sorfare or beneath B, 3
; If s, hnw protected # .. B ee ey Band of fueld . ..#2.;". C e e
B Miniinu: distarice to burnable material, from top of npplmnce or casing top of furnace .. ..!"' )
¥ * From tep of smoke pipe .. 48 . ‘From front o1 agplianze .2 £k .. . From s1dcs ar bacik of spntiancs ? fl‘u 0
{ . . - Size of chimner fine . . 81“ - QOther connectiors 1o same flue ,F"\' ......... e e e sty v '
é o If gas fired, how vented? TR + Rated m:ximum demand per hour ..170,002 197
% Wx]l sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to ipsure prnperand safe combustion ® . o, £26 . . L L L - ;:
[ 1P OIL, BURNER
; ‘ Name and type of burner  CArlia - - Labelled by widecwriters’ laboratories? BENH ' )
b Will eperater be always in attandance? olo. Docs vil supply lme teed from top or betiom of fank? H
i Type of fluor ieneath bhurner ¢ement oo Size of ventpape . T AR e
;, Lecetion of oil storage b““ﬂ‘.nt wwn o Number ard capacity of tanks ..'! "‘”. s e e !
3'“:? Low waler shutoff ..., t  yes . Blake, VR £170 _ w e NU L e !
L Will all tanks e more than five feet from any fleme? . YO8 | How many tavks enclosed? , . | Beris . - !
Ny ‘Fotal capacity of any existing storage tanke for furnace burners .. 553.';3&;‘10:1‘9 . b '
s IF COOKING APPLIANCE |
: Location of appliance + Amy burnable mveerial it floar swfuce or bengath ? )
U 5o, how protested? .. .. ... . ... . v w4 - Heigh of Legs, if any - . :
o Skirtiug at bottem of appliance?, ... . ... Ihstance to combustible mater's! from top of applisncet | ., .., R i
a From: front of apphiance .., ... « From sides und back . | From Lip of smokepipe ., . . ... ,l‘ !
i, Size of chimney flne . . ... ., ... Other connections to same flue L s e e ,;E
‘ ? 14 hood to be provided ww o ., If 50, hov vented ? . For ed or gravity? ?
% Xf gas ficed, how veated? ... e o Rated maximum Lemand per howr ., ‘;
o MIECELLANZOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
. 1?&585. e v v o K@PLACORENE §15.00 W e e gt s - !
i i S L it by i e e v b an PR . :
L . o R o e s, . e N . f # £
' E—— v . . - . . ‘ f _
A;n'mn.t of [e»- Ic'llr.l’mu.?. B 'ﬂ.;.ij . ' o - E L
—_— ﬁ: o i
APPROVED: ! AR
. Will there be i+ - imzge of the above work a person campetent to ' ;
e N o

i
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CERTIFIcCa TE
0OF
COMPLIANCE

CITY OF PORTLAND

Department of Neighborhood Conservation
Housing Inspaections bivision
Telephone: 775-5451 - Extension 448 - 358

/oceaber 30, 1975

Mra. Clara J, Hall
9 C Streer
Portland, Majne 04101

Re:  Premices located at 9 C Btreet, Portland, Magpe 64-D-9 YyE

Dear Mra, Hall;

A re-inspection of
by Housing Inspector

of Housing Conditions"

Thank you for your cooperation angd your efforts to help us maintain decent, safe
and Sanitary housing for all Portland residents.

In order to gig in the Preservation of Portland's existing housing
inventory, it shall be the policy of thig department to inspect
each residential building gt least once every five years.
to re-inspection
year period, the
Property {s schedyleq for

Sincerely yours,
Joseph E, Gray, JIr,, Director
Neighborhood Conservation -

B}Ji,@pmm

. Lyle b. Noyes, \

/‘ Chief of Housing Inspections
Inspector g%i/l : _\Z; "
s Leg

N

e ty-"
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NOTICE OF MOUSING CONDITIONS

DU 1
City of Portland

Department of Nefghborhued Conservation Ch.~-8l,~Lot:  64=D«9

Housing Inspections Division Location: % C 5treet

Tel, 775-5451 - Ext. 358 - 448 Projest: KCP-Yest End
Issued: April 7, 1978

oo oreene o oy Expired: July 7, 1978

Pertland, Mpine 04101 OK _.

ay_27

DATELR:ZZ 24
An examination was made of the premisqg gt —f-CnEbree: ,» Portland,

Maine, by Housing Inspector L2ary + Violations of Municipal Codes relating to
housing conditions were found as described in detail below,

Dear Mrs. Hall:

In accordance with provisions of the above mentioned Codes, you are requested to correct these
defects on or before _ Juylv 7, 1978 - You may contact this office to arrange a
satisfactory repair schedule if you are unable to make such repairs within the specified time.
We will assume the repairs to be in progress if we do not hear from you within ten days from
this date and, on reinspection within the time set Fforth above, will anticipate that the
prenises have been brought into compliance with Code Standards. Please contact this office if
you have any questions regarding this Notice,

Your cooperation will help this Department in its goal to maintain all Portland residents in
decent, safe and sanitary housing,
Very truly yours,

Joseph E, Gray, Jr. Director

7 '\
Inspector ?/M, \:éa,t—_u;,c_ ! Y p ‘
M. leary O y
Chief of Housing Inspections

EXISTING VIOLATIONS OF CHAPTER 307 - "MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR HOUSING" - Section(s)

: .Y bmkﬁn trend et e 7=
FIKST & SECOND FLOORS

<}

© .

“uy

x
"ﬁ}“' :

k== BATIR OO - WAL =—¥snsve-i lagal-light. — i
et g e BB G OND L0 IR THGE——, \fove-illegal-——-
—extopsion-cords-—sonpactad-to-light= ikt uriscand-barebonards vmaen w ——gd- -
*HEN MAKING YOUR REPAIR3, FIRST PRIORITY IS TO BE GIVEN TO ITEMS WITH ASTERISKS, AS THEY
CONSTIIUTE EXTREMZ HAZARDS TO THE HEALTH OR SAFETY OF THE OCCUPANTS OF THIS STRUCTURE,

He suggest you contact tha City of Portland Building Inspection Departument, 389 Congrese St.,
Tels 775-5451 to determine if any of the ftems listed above require & building or alteration
permit.

"

Hrmmmwwhbmhnf““.
L Fixture, =

el e S i e

;r
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REINSPECTION RECOMMENDATIONS LOCATION 9 (- S?(/’p"

PROJECT /V C/"j—‘ /1/"("/ /‘éa/ :

o

5

. TI;QSPECTOR /11/ / cﬂry/ oner (/o /5 // V4

NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS HEARING NOTICE FINAL NOTICE
1ssued Expired . Issued Expired Issued Expired

Y -IQE| T~ 2~ 2F

A veinspection was made of the above premises and I recommend the following action:

- DPATE ALL VIOLATIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED
Send “CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE" é POSTING RELEASE_ _____

/4-21- TRV 7

SATISFACTORY Rehabilitation in Progress

Time Extended To:

Iime Extended To:

Time Extended To:

UNSATISFACTORY Progress
Send "HEARING NOTICE" WFINAL NOTICE"

YNOTICE TO VACATE"
POST Entire
POST Dwelling Units

UNSATISFACTORY Progress
"LEGAL ACTION" To Be Taken ____

] v
INSPECTOR'S REMARKS: Pomtow SRpL. Z/riZnZZoree (e20letrcl

¥

A
*
§
#
4
H
2

tr
3
X
.
H
=

e et M

INSTRUCTIONS TC INSPECTOR:

L el i s o o i M ML e otk A
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CITY OF PORTLAND

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URPAN DEVELOPMENT
{NSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS

ou: 3
CHART-BLOCR-LOT - 64-D-9
LOCATION: 9  C Street

DISTRICT: 8 First Atlantic Corp
ISSUED: November 19, 1990 183 Harlow Strest
EXPIRES: January 19, 1991 Bangor, ME 04401

Daniel W. Hourihan, Trustee First Atlantic Corp.
22256 Jehmstreat £.0.G0% S 18 222 Aubutn Street
Portland, ME 041027 auiiw Portland, ME 04103

Pear Mr. Hourihan:

You are hereby notified, as owner or agent, that an inspection was made of
the premises at 9-C Street by Cade Enforcement
Officer Hubert Irving . Violations of Article V of the Municipal
Ordinance {Housing Cod:.) were found as described in decail on tae attached
"Hsusing Inspection Re¢port".

In accordance with tir. provisions of the above mentioned Code, you are
hereby ordered to correct those defects on or before Jan, 19, 1890 . If
you are unable to make such repalrs within the gpecified tiwe, you may
contact this office to arrange a satisfactory repair schecule, If we do not
hear from you within ten (10; days from this date, we will assume the
repairs to be in progress and, on re-inspection within the time set forth
above, will anticipate that the premises have been brought-into compls nce
with the Housing Code Standards.

Pleage Note: You should consult the inspection Services Division to insure
that any cotrective action you undertake couplies with the building,
plumbing, electrical, zoning and other Article of the City Code.

Pleage contact this office Lf you have any questiuvis regarding this order.

Your cooperation will aid this depactment in it°e goal to maintain decent,
gafe, and sanitary housing for all of Portland”s residents.

Very truly yours,

Attachments

i.m'- 389 CONGRESS STREET # PORTLAND, MAINE D4101 = TELEPHONE (207) Zl-Ge5r 77 q-r‘]do

T {; ) '
a ok o B ! JET I, TP - ing e . - ) -
‘é;}iégg?af ,E’sM;%.g%‘fkyM#wﬁ PR iy |
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HOUSIN. INSPECTION REPQRT

OWNER: Daniel W. Hourihan, Trustee LOCATION: 9 C Street/64-D-9
CODE ENFCRCEMENT QFFICER: Hubert Irkving (8)
HOUSING CONDITIONS DATED: Nov. 19, 1990 EXPIRES: Jan, 19, 1991

ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE IN VIOLATION OF ARTICLE V OF THE MUNICIPAL GODES,
"HOUSING CODEY, AND MUST BE CORRECTED ON OR BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATZ.

1. EXTERIOR FIRST FLOOR APT. - broken and missing windows.
2. EXTERIOR SECOND FLOOR APT. - broken and missing windows.
3. EXTERIOR THIRD FLOOR APT. - broken and misaing windows.
4, INTERIOR BASEMENT ~ brakea window.

5. INTERIOR CASEMENT - electrical wiring hanging.

6. INTERIOR BASEMENT - open flue.

7. SECOND FLOGR APT. - vacant.

8. THIRD FLOOR APT. - vacant.

9. FLEAS ~ infestation.

e i,
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
386 CONGRESS STREET
PORTLAND, MAINE 0410t
(207)874-8300

P. SAMUEL HOFFSES, CHIEF
INSPECTION SERVICES DVISION

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT

November 15, 1990

Jim Andrews
64 Clinton Street
South Portland, ME 04&106

Re: 9 Cedar 5t. 26-C-17

Dear Mr. Andrews:

He recently recelved a complaint end an inspertion was made by Code
Enforcement Officer Mark Mitchell of the property owned by you at

9 Cedar Street, Portland, Mains, As a result of the inspection, yuu are
hereby ordered “o correct the following substandard housing condicions:

1. Inoperable rear door lock
2. 3rd, Floor hallway ~ wlssing baluster.

The above mentioned conditions are i viclation of Article V of the
Municipal Code of the City of Port and, Malue, and must be corrected 0. or
bafore November 1990. .

Fallure to comply with this order may result in a complaint being fiied for
rosecution in District Court.

Sincarely yours,
Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of
Plann ‘g & Urban Development
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Mack Mitchell
Code Enforcement ufficer (10)
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Inspection Secvices s Plam g ind Urban Devetopment
Samuel P. Hoflses L Joseph E. Gray Jr.
Chnief Director

CITY OF PORTLAND

May 24,1993
June . 1993 to:

Daniel Hourihan
Fipst Atlantic corporation c¢/o First Atlantic Corp

66 Pearl Street PO Box 578
Portland, ME 04101 Portland, ME 04112

Rat 7-9% “C" Street
CBL 64-D-9
pu: 3

pear First Atlantic Corp.,

As owner or agent of the above referred propexty, you are hareby notified
that as a result of its opened condition, the structure poses a garicus
threat to the public health and safety.

You are ' ureby ordered to make the stracture secure by boarding up all
doors, t.ndovws and other oponings on all vartical walls of the structure, so
that no daceya to lifa or property or fire hazard shall exist. You must
also remova all debris, Lf any, from the yard surrounding the structure.

pursuant to State Gtatute 17 MRSA “ection 2856, the city has the raght, and
may exercize that r ght, to secure the structure and tv racover, Trom you,
the expense in so doing if you have not completad the order by Juno 4,1993.

If you have any questions regarding this action, please do not hesitate %o
contact this office.

sincercly,
/ Mym

Rathlean Lowe
code Enforcemont officer

380 Congress Street « Portland, Meine 04101« (207) 874-8300
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Inspection Services /[ Planning and Urban Devclopmert
Samus! P, Hoflses > ; Joseph B, Gray Jr.
Chief Dircctor

CITY OF PORTLAND

May 14, 1993 June 1, 1993 to:

Daniel Hourihan
efo First Atlantic Corp
First Atlantic Corp. PO Box 576

66 Pearl St. Portland., Mi 64112
Portland, Main: 04101

Re: 7 C Street
CBL: 064=-D=20
BU: 3

Thear Sir,

As owner or ageat of the property lrcated at the above referred eddress, you
are hereby notified that as the result of a receat fire, the building is
hereby declared unfii frr human ocecupancy.

The above mentiones property ia to be kept vacant so long as the following
conditioas continue to exisi thereon.

Artiele v Section 6-12C

(2) Propesties which lack plumbing, ventilating, lighting or heating
facilities or equipment edequate to protect the health, safety and
general welfare ¢ .he occupants or thne public.

ThereSore, you will not occupy, permit anyone to occupy, o reat the usbuve
mentioned dwelling without the wri.ten consent of the Health Officer oz
tis/her agent.

You are slso hereby ordered to make the above mentioned property safe and
secure so that no danger to life or property or fire hazavd shall exiet
thereon. This can ba accomplished by hoarding wp doors and windows and
other openings ot all levels of the structure, You are ordered to A¢ 1his
imeadiately, or re will have no choice but to refer chis matter Lo tie
Corporation Counsel for legal action as the law allnws.

Sincerely,

e /me
Kathleen A. Lowe v Samugd Hoffse
Cede Enforcement O0fficer Chief of ihspeption Services

fel
380 Congress Street » Pordand, Mains 04101« (207)874.8300
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